

rrpillai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2300 OF 2020

WRIT PETITION NO. 2926 OF 2020

WRIT PETITION NO. 2945 OF 2020

WRIT PETITION NO. 2923 OF 2020

WRIT PETITION NO. 2972 OF 2020

WRIT PETITION NO. 3479 OF 2020

WRIT PETITION NO. 2968 OF 2020

WRIT PETITION NO. 3478 OF 2020

WRIT PETITION NO. 2908 OF 2020

WRIT PETITION NO. 2966 OF 2020

WRIT PETITION NO. 3477 OF 2020

WRIT PETITION NO. 3480 OF 2020

WRIT PETITION NO. 2955 OF 2020

WRIT PETITION NO. 3056 OF 2020

WRIT PETITION NO. 3103 OF 2020

WRIT PETITION NO. 1784 OF 2021

WRIT PETITION NO. 2956 OF 2020

Glaxosmithkline Pharmaceuticals ... Petitioner  
Limited

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Others ... Respondents

Ms. Aditi Jain (through VC) i/b. Mr. Sriram Sridharan for the  
Petitioner.

Mr. Abhishek T. Ingale i/b. Mr. M.L. Patil for Respondent  
No. 2.

Mr.Kedar Dighe, Addl. GP a/w. Ms. V. R. Raje, AGP, Ms. S. D. Chipade, AGP, Ms. Savina Crasto and Mr. P. V. Nelson, AGP for the State.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATE : 27<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY 2026**

**ORDER :**

1. Learned counsel for respondent no. 2 seeks time as advocate on record is unwell. He submits that he shall take instructions from respondent no. 2 and accordingly take further steps.

2. Stand over to 18<sup>th</sup> March 2026.

**[GAURI GODSE, J.]**